  B32 SERIES
Revision: GDT-B32 SERIES-001(A2)                                   2 / 5                     http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ High insulation resistance
■ Low capacitance (≤0.5pF)
■ 500A 8/20μs maximum surge current capacity in accordance with IEC61000-4-5
■ 4KV 10/700μs maximum surge rating in accordance with ITU-TK.21

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage
Capacity 100V/s 1000V/μs
Test
Voltage (MΩ)
(1MHz) 8/20μs
(V) (V) DC(V) (pF) (A)
B32-150-LF 150±30% 750 50 1000 0.5 500
10/700μs
4kV
±5 Times
B32-230-LF 230±30% 950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-300-LF 300±30% 950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-350-LF 350±30% 950 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-400-LF 400±30% 1050 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-420-LF 420±30% 1050 100 1000 0.5 500
B32-470-LF 470±30% 1050 100 1000 0.5 500
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage